TELANGANA STATE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION::HYDERABAD
TEACHER RECRUITMENT TEST IN SCHOOL EDUCATION DEPARTMENT
NOTIFICATION NO. 54/2017 Dt.21/10/2017(GENERAL RECRUITMENT)
LANGUAGE PANDIT- HINDI
PROVISIONAL LIST OF SELECTED CANDIDATES AFTER RELINQUISHMENTS

It is hereby informed that, the following 260 candidates have been Provisionally

selected after completion of relinquishment process for the selection Dated: 15/04/2021
under 6A for the post of TRT-Language Pandit-Hindi notified vide Notification
No0.54/2017 for 342 vacancies.

The selection is subject to the following conditions.

1) That success in the Examination confers no right to appointment unless the
appointing authority is satisfied after such enquiry as the case may be
considered necessary that the candidate having regard to his/her character and
antecedents is suitable in all respects for appointment to the service.

2) That the candidates are found physically fit for the post.

3) That the candidates should produce such original certificates as required in
accordance with the Rules / Notification.

4) The allotment of candidates to a local cadre is subject to further procedure
according to provisions G.O Ms. No.124, GA (SPF -MC) Department dated:
30.08.2018.

5) If it comes to the notice of the Commission later that any candidate furnished
false information or the selection is not in order due to any act of omission or
Commission of any candidate then his/her provisional selection is liable to be
cancelled at any stage and they will forfeit all consequential benefits including
that of selection. Besides that, the Commission reserves the right to take any
action as it deems fit in the circumstances of the case, in terms of the provisions
as notified in TSPSC Rules of Procedure published in Telangana State Gazette
No.60., Dt: 28/12/2015.

6) In compliance with the orders of Hon’ble High Court in WP No0.31426 of 2018 &
31423 of 2018, the selection of ST candidates those who submitted Agency area
certificate, is subject to receipt of final report of the appointing authority in terms
of G.O Ms. No.24, TW (LTR), dated: 12.06.2018.

7) Based on orders of the Hon’ble High Court IA No.192 of 2018 in W.P No. 5017
of 2018, IA No. 1 of 2018 in W.P No0.9888 of 2018 and IA no. 1 of 2018 in W.P
No. 32136 of 2018. The revised PH (Differently abled) vacancy position along
with interchangeability of PH categories according to rules will be notified.
Thereafter Selection of candidates to posts earmarked for PH candidates will be
processed.

The selections are subject to the final outcome of W.P.s and other cases
pending, if any, before the Hon’ble High Court, Telangana State.

HALLTICKET NUMBERS

Sno Htno Sel_area 17. |1754200738 | MDK-PL 34. 1754201219 |MDK-PL
1. |1754200041 | MDK-PL 18. |1754200773 WGL-PG 35. [1754201228 MDK-PL
2. 1754200129 |MDK-PL 19. 1754200950 ' WGL-PL 36. 1754201250 | NZB-PL
3. 1754200133 | NLG-PL 20. 1754200953 |KRM—-PL 37. 1754201265 |\WGL-PL
4. |1754200161 |RRD-PL 21. 1754200976 | NZB-PL 38. 1754201275 | NZB—-PL
5. |1754200175 | NZB—-PL 22. 1754201004 |KRM—-PL 39. 1754201322 | NLG-PL
6. 1754200257 | NZB-PL 23. 1754201013 |WGL-PL 40. 1754201363 |WGL-PL
7. 1754200298 | NZB-PL 24. 1754201051 |KRM—-PL 41. |1754201409 | MBN-PL
8. 1754200317 |KRM—-PL 25. 1754201055 |MBN-PL 42. 1754201432 | MDK-PL
9. 1754200363 |MBN-PL 26. 1754201102 |MBN-PL 43. 1754201461 | KRM-PL
10. 1754200386 | MDK-PL 27. 1754201103 |MBN-PL 44. 1754201466 INLG-PG
11. |1754200405 | NZB—-PL 28. 1754201104 |MDK-PL 45. 1754201480 | NLG-PL
12. |1754200427 |NLG-PG 29. 1754201169 (WGL-PL 46. 1754201495 | ADB-PL
13. |1754200428 | NZB—PL 30. [1754201179 |WGL-PL 47. |1754201517 | MDK-PL
14. |1754200484 | NLG-PL 31. 1754201193 |WGL-PL 48. 1754201524 | NLG-PL
15. |1754200491 | NLG-PL 32. 1754201208 [NZB-PG 49. 1754201543 | MDK-PL

1754200553 | MDK-PL 33. |1754201210 | NLG-PL 50. 1754201544 |KRM—-PL

—
o



51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.
89.
90.
91.
92.
93.
94.
95.
96.
97.
98.
99.
100.
101.
102.
103.

1754201557
1754201566
1754201574
1754201589
1754201602
1754201633
1754201653
1754201671
1754201737
1754201766
1754201791
1754201800

MDK-PL
MDK-PL
ADB-PG
WGL-PL
NLG-PL
KRM-PL
WGL-PL
NZB-PL
MBN-PL
WGL-PL
MDK-PL
MBN-PL

1754201840 WGL-PG

1754201847
1754201853
1754201883
1754201904
1754201974
1754201991
1754202016
1754202029
1754202051
1754202091
1754202119
1754202121
1754202139
1754202140
1754202180
1754202187
1754202281
1754202290
1754202305
1754202334
1754202344
1754202356
1754202362
1754202365
1754202386
1754202410
1754202411
1754202428
1754202432
1754202453
1754202477
1754202480
1754202498
1754202510
1754202539
1754202554
1754202555
1754202556
1754202557
1754202584

NZB-PG
NZB-PL
MDK-PL
MDK-PL
MBN-PL
WGL-PL
NZB-PL
NZB-PL
ADB-PG
MDK-PL
NZB-PL
KRM-PL
NZB-PL
NLG-PL
ADB-PL
NLG-PL
NZB-PL
NLG-PL
MBN-PL
MDK-PL
MBN-PG
MDK-PL
MDK-PL
ADB-PL
MDK-PL
MDK-PL
WGL-PL
KRM-PL
MDK-PG
NLG-PL
MDK-PL
WGL-PL
KRM-PL
NLG-PG
NZB-PL
KRM-PL
ADB-PL
NZB-PL
NZB-PL
ADB-PL

104.
105.
106.
107.
108.
109.
110.
111.
112.
113.
114.
115.
116.
117.
118.
119.
120.
121.
122.
123.
124.
125.
126.
127.
128.
120.
130.
131.
132.
133.
134.
135.
136.
137.
138.
139.
140.
141.
142.
143.
144.
145.
146.
147.
148.
149.
150.
151.
152.
153.
154.
155.
156.

1754202612
1754202621
1754202636
1754202691
1754202727
1754202731
1754202786
1754202791
1754202860
1754202872
1754202906
1754202907
1754202931
1754202943
1754202962
1754202973
1754202986
1754202988
1754202992
1754203038
1754203049
1754203087
1754203096
1754203113
1754203122
1754203135
1754203139
1754203172
1754203291
1754203395
1754203406
1754203460
1754203481
1754203487
1754203496
1754203512
1754203537
1754203571
1754203576
1754203577
1754203581
1754203582
1754203596
1754203616
1754203620
1754203626
1754203650
1754203698
1754203736
1754203879
1754203911
1754203913
1754203939

KMM-PL
WGL-PL
NLG-PL
ADB-PG
NZB-PL
MBN-PL
ADB-PL
MDK-PL
RRD-PL
RRD-PL
RRD-PL
RRD-PL
RRD-PL
RRD-PL
RRD-PL
RRD-PL
RRD-PL
RRD-PG
RRD-PL
RRD-PL
NLG-PG
MDK-PG
MBN-PL
RRD-PG
WGL-PL
MDK-PL
NZB-PL
ADB-PL
MDK-PL
RRD-PL
RRD-PL
RRD-PL
RRD-PL
RRD-PL
RRD-PL
RRD-PL
RRD-PL
RRD-PL
RRD-PL
RRD-PL
RRD-PL
RRD-PL
RRD-PL
RRD-PL
RRD-PL
RRD-PL
RRD-PL
KRM-PL
ADB-PL
WGL-PL
MDK-PL
KMM-PL
MBN-PG

157.
158.
159.
160.
161.
162.
163.
164.
165.
166.
167.
168.
169.
170.
171.
172.
173.
174.
175.
176.
177.
178.
179.
180.
181.
182.
183.
184.
185.
186.
187.
188.
189.
190.
191.
192.
193.
194.
195.
196.
197.
198.
199.
200.
201.
202.
203.
204.
205.
206.
207.
208.
209.

1754203965
1754203969
1754203980
1754204001
1754204014
1754204024
1754204035
1754204050
1754204056
1754204111
1754204146
1754204188
1754204201
1754204228
1754204280
1754204282
1754204321
1754204366
1754204368
1754204389
1754204396
1754204416
1754204458
1754204482
1754204504
1754204519
1754204521
1754204532
1754204552
1754204562
1754204602
1754204673
1754204679
1754204685
1754204689
1754204761
1754204771
1754204791
1754204802
1754204844
1754204865
1754204872
1754204881
1754204885
1754204890
1754204900
1754204908
1754204909
1754204928
1754204938
1754204969
1754205059
1754205069

WGL-PL
WGL-PL
MDK-PL
NZB-PL
MBN-PL
MBN-PL
WGL-PL
MDK-PL
MBN-PL
WGL-PL
NLG-PL
MBN-PL
ADB-PG
NZB-PL
MBN-PL
MDK-PL
NZB-PG
NZB-PL
NZB-PG
WGL-PL
ADB-PL
MBN-PL
MBN-PG
MDK-PL
WGL-PL
NZB-PL
WGL-PG
NZB-PG
KRM-PL
NLG-PL
NZB-PL
MBN-PG
ADB-PL
MDK-PG
KRM-PL
MBN-PL
RRD-PL
MBN-PL
WGL-PL
WGL-PL
MDK-PG
MDK-PL
MBN-PL
NZB-PL
WGL-PL
KRM-PL
WGL-PL
NZB-PL
MBN-PG
NLG-PL
MBN-PG
MDK-PL
NLG-PG



210. 1754205098 | RRD—-PL 219. 1754205237 | ADB-PL 228. 1754205552 MDK-PG

211./1754205101 | NLG-PL 220. 1754205261 | MBN-PL 229. 1754205558 | MDK-PL
212.|1754205106 | MBN-PL 221./1754205275 MDK-PG 230. 1754205747 | MBN-PL
213.|1754205108 | KRM-PL 222.|1754205333 | KRM-PL 231.|1754205760 | RRD—-PL
214.|1754205123 | MDK-PL 223.|1754205361 | NLG-PL 232./1754205802 [NZB-PG
215.|1754205176 \WGL-PL 224. 1754205401 | KRM-PL 233. 1754205863 | RRD—-PL
216. 1754205186 | ADB-PL 225.|1754205469 | MBN-PL 234.|1754205873 | RRD-PL
217.|1754205204 | KRM-PL 226. 1754205536 | MDK-PL 235. (1754205915 | MDK-PL
218. 1754205207 | MDK-PL 227.|1754205541 | MBN-PL

The selection of the following vacancies is dependent on clearance from District Collectors in
terms of G.0.Ms.No. 24 (LTR) dated: 12/06/2018 on claim of Agency (Local Status) i.e., District /
Local body / Government likely to be modified

Sno Htno Sel_area 10. [1754201738 ' WGL-AL 20. |1754204156 KMM-AG
1. |1754200130 | KMM-AL 11. |1754201773 |KMM-AL 21. 1754204284 | KMM-AL
2. 1754200468 KMM-AG 12. |1754201955 | MBN-AL 22. |1754204531 KMM-AL
3. |1754200472 KMM-AG 13. |1754202444 | ADB-AL 23. 1754204898 (WGL-AL
4. 1754200954 | KMM-AL 14. |1754202639 | ADB-AG 24. 1754204924 | MBN-AL
5. 1754201068 KMM-AG 15. 1754203023 | KMM-AL 25. 1754205053 |WGL-AL
6. 1754201359 [ KMM-AL 16. |1754203033 | ADB-AL
7. 1754201464 | KMM-AL 17. |1754203052 | ADB-AL
8. 1754201660 | ADB-AL 18. 1754203257 | KMM-AL
9. 1754201690 | ADB-AL 19. 1754204123 | ADB-AL

e PG = GOVERNMENT PLAIN e AG = GOVERNMENT AGENCY

e PL = LOCAL BODY PLAIN e AL = LOCAL BODY AGENCY
Note:-

1) The result of the HT.No. 1754202815 is kept withheld as Commission has initiated action against his
inappropriate conduct towards the Commission and Officials.

2) The result of the HT.Nos. 1754202431, 1754202488 and 1754204340 are kept withheld due to

pending W.P.No. 5276/2018 in the Hon’ble High Court.

(18) vacancies are kept vacant / withheld due to pending W.Ps. in Hon’ble High Court

(1) Vacancy kept withheld as the selection of this vacancy is dependent on clarification on claim of

Agency and consequent changes wherever required.

The selection of (22) PH (VH/HH/OH) vacancies will be declared later.

(34) Vacancies left unfilled due to non-availability of eligible candidates.

(3) Vacancies withheld due to pending clarification on qualification.

Entire Provisional list of selected candidates is subject to the outcome of WP.Nos.1345/2018,

1495/2018, 1741/2018, 1315/2018, 4277/2018, 4283/2018, 5308/2018, 5276/2018, 29791/2018,

9164/2019 and 17222/2019 filed in Hon’ble High Couirt.

9) The entire selection may undergo revision after applying interchangeability among (3) PH categories
as there are chances for conversion of PH vacancies into OC vacancies if no eligible PH candidates
are available even after applying interchangeability.

)
)

A w

o N O O
C— =

NOTE: The newly selected candidate bearing HT No. 1754201432 is called to exercise his/her options
regarding relinquishment. If he/she desires to relinquish his/her selection, he/she may contact TSPSC
within 48 hours.

Place: Hyderabad. Sd/-
Dated: 13/05/2021 PRINCIPAL SECRETARY



