# TELANGANA STATE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION::HYDERABAD TEACHER RECRUITMENT TEST IN SCHOOL EDUCATION DEPARTMENT NOTIFICATION NO. 54/2017 Dt.21/10/2017(GENERAL RECRUITMENT) LANGUAGE PANDIT- HINDI

### PROVISIONAL LIST OF SELECTED CANDIDATES AFTER RELINQUISHMENTS

It is hereby informed that, the following 260 candidates have been Provisionally selected after completion of relinquishment process for the selection Dated: 15/04/2021 under 6A for the post of TRT-Language Pandit-Hindi notified vide Notification No.54/2017 for 342 vacancies.

The selection is subject to the following conditions.

- 1) That success in the Examination confers no right to appointment unless the appointing authority is satisfied after such enquiry as the case may be considered necessary that the candidate having regard to his/her character and antecedents is suitable in all respects for appointment to the service.
- 2) That the candidates are found physically fit for the post.
- 3) That the candidates should produce such original certificates as required in accordance with the Rules / Notification.
- 4) The allotment of candidates to a local cadre is subject to further procedure according to provisions G.O Ms. No.124, GA (SPF -MC) Department dated: 30.08.2018.
- 5) If it comes to the notice of the Commission later that any candidate furnished false information or the selection is not in order due to any act of omission or Commission of any candidate then his/her provisional selection is liable to be cancelled at any stage and they will forfeit all consequential benefits including that of selection. Besides that, the Commission reserves the right to take any action as it deems fit in the circumstances of the case, in terms of the provisions as notified in TSPSC Rules of Procedure published in Telangana State Gazette No.60., Dt: 28/12/2015.
- 6) In compliance with the orders of Hon'ble High Court in WP No.31426 of 2018 & 31423 of 2018, the selection of ST candidates those who submitted Agency area certificate, is subject to receipt of final report of the appointing authority in terms of G.O Ms. No.24, TW (LTR), dated: 12.06.2018.
- 7) Based on orders of the Hon'ble High Court IA No.192 of 2018 in W.P No. 5017 of 2018, IA No. 1 of 2018 in W.P No.9888 of 2018 and IA no. 1 of 2018 in W.P No. 32136 of 2018. The revised PH (Differently abled) vacancy position along with interchangeability of PH categories according to rules will be notified. Thereafter Selection of candidates to posts earmarked for PH candidates will be processed.

The selections are subject to the final outcome of W.P.s and other cases pending, if any, before the Hon'ble High Court, Telangana State.

Sno	Htno	Sel_area
1.	1754200041	MDK-PL
2.	1754200129	MDK-PL
3.	1754200133	NLG-PL
4.	1754200161	RRD-PL
5.	1754200175	NZB-PL
6.	1754200257	NZB-PL
7.	1754200298	NZB-PL
8.	1754200317	KRM-PL
9.	1754200363	MBN-PL
10.	1754200386	MDK-PL
11.	1754200405	NZB-PL
12.	1754200427	NLG-PG
13.	1754200428	NZB-PL
14.	1754200484	NLG-PL
15.	1754200491	NLG-PL
16.	1754200553	MDK-PL

#### **HALLTICKET NUMBERS**

17.	1754200738	MDK-PL
18.	1754200773	WGL-PG
19.	1754200950	WGL-PL
20.	1754200953	KRM-PL
21.	1754200976	NZB-PL
22.	1754201004	KRM-PL
23.	1754201013	WGL-PL
24.	1754201051	KRM-PL
25.	1754201055	MBN-PL
26.	1754201102	MBN-PL
27.	1754201103	MBN-PL
28.	1754201104	MDK-PL
29.	1754201169	WGL-PL
30.	1754201179	WGL-PL
31.	1754201193	WGL-PL
32.	1754201208	NZB-PG
33.	1754201210	NLG-PL

34.	1754201219	MDK-PL
35.	1754201228	MDK-PL
36.	1754201250	NZB-PL
37.	1754201265	WGL-PL
38.	1754201275	NZB-PL
39.	1754201322	NLG-PL
40.	1754201363	WGL-PL
41.	1754201409	MBN-PL
42.	1754201432	MDK-PL
43.	1754201461	KRM-PL
44.	1754201466	NLG-PG
45.	1754201480	NLG-PL
46.	1754201495	ADB-PL
47.	1754201517	MDK-PL
48.	1754201524	NLG-PL
49.	1754201543	MDK-PL
50.	1754201544	KRM-PL

51.	1754201557	MDK-PL
52.	1754201566	MDK-PL
53.	1754201574	ADB-PG
54.	1754201589	WGL-PL
55.	1754201602	NLG-PL
56.	1754201633	KRM-PL
57.	1754201653	WGL-PL
58.	1754201671	NZB-PL
59.	1754201737	MBN-PL
60.	1754201766	WGL-PL
61.	1754201791	MDK-PL
62.	1754201800	MBN-PL
63.	1754201840	WGL-PG
64.	1754201847	NZB-PG
65.	1754201853	NZB-PL
66.	1754201883	MDK-PL
67.	1754201904	MDK-PL
68.	1754201974	MBN-PL
69.	1754201991	WGL-PL
70.	1754202016	NZB-PL
71.	1754202029	NZB-PL
72.	1754202051	ADB-PG
73.	1754202091	MDK-PL
74.	1754202119	NZB-PL
75.	1754202113	KRM-PL
76.	1754202121	NZB-PL
	1754202139	
77.		NLG-PL ADB-PL
78.	1754202180	
79.	1754202187	NLG-PL
80.	1754202281	NZB-PL
81.	1754202290	NLG-PL
82.	1754202305	MBN-PL
83.	1754202334	MDK-PL
84.	1754202344	MBN-PG
85.	1754202356	MDK-PL
86.	1754202362	MDK-PL
87.	1754202365	ADB-PL
88.	1754202386	MDK-PL
89.	1754202410	MDK-PL
90.	1754202411	WGL-PL
91.	1754202428	KRM-PL
92.	1754202432	MDK-PG
93.	1754202453	NLG-PL
94.	1754202477	MDK-PL
95.	1754202480	WGL-PL
96.	1754202498	KRM-PL
97.	1754202510	NLG-PG
98.	1754202539	NZB-PL
99.	1754202554	KRM-PL
100.	1754202555	ADB-PL
101.	1754202556	NZB-PL
102.	1754202557	NZB-PL
103.	1754202584	ADB-PL
. 55.		I L

104.	1754202612	KMM-PL
105.	1754202621	WGL-PL
106.	1754202636	NLG-PL
107.	1754202691	ADB-PG
108.	1754202727	NZB-PL
109.	1754202731	MBN-PL
110.	1754202786	ADB-PL
111.	1754202791	MDK-PL
112.	1754202860	RRD-PL
113.	1754202872	RRD-PL
114.	1754202906	RRD-PL
115.	1754202907	RRD-PL
116.	1754202931	RRD-PL
117.	1754202943	RRD-PL
118.	1754202962	RRD-PL
119.	1754202973	RRD-PL
120.	1754202986	RRD-PL
121.	1754202988	RRD-PG
122.	1754202992	RRD-PL
123.	1754203038	RRD-PL
124.	1754203049	NLG-PG
125.	1754203087	MDK-PG
126.	1754203096	MBN-PL
127.	1754203113	RRD-PG
128.	1754203122	WGL-PL
129.	1754203135	MDK-PL
130.	1754203139	NZB-PL
131.	1754203172	ADB-PL
132.	1754203291	MDK-PL
133.	1754203395	RRD-PL
134.	1754203406	RRD-PL
135.	1754203460	RRD-PL
136.	1754203481	RRD-PL
137.	1754203487	RRD-PL
138.	1754203496	RRD-PL
139.	1754203512	RRD-PL
140.	1754203537	RRD-PL
141.	1754203571	RRD-PL
142.	1754203576	RRD-PL
142. 143.	1754203576 1754203577	RRD-PL
143.	1754203577	RRD-PL
143. 144.	1754203577 1754203581	RRD-PL
143. 144. 145.	1754203577 1754203581 1754203582	RRD-PL RRD-PL RRD-PL
143. 144. 145. 146.	1754203577 1754203581 1754203582 1754203596	RRD-PL RRD-PL RRD-PL RRD-PL
143. 144. 145. 146. 147.	1754203577 1754203581 1754203582 1754203596 1754203616	RRD-PL RRD-PL RRD-PL RRD-PL RRD-PL
143. 144. 145. 146. 147.	1754203577 1754203581 1754203582 1754203596 1754203616 1754203620	RRD-PL RRD-PL RRD-PL RRD-PL RRD-PL
143. 144. 145. 146. 147. 148.	1754203577 1754203581 1754203582 1754203596 1754203616 1754203620 1754203626	RRD-PL RRD-PL RRD-PL RRD-PL RRD-PL RRD-PL
143. 144. 145. 146. 147. 148. 149.	1754203577 1754203581 1754203582 1754203596 1754203616 1754203620 1754203650	RRD-PL RRD-PL RRD-PL RRD-PL RRD-PL RRD-PL RRD-PL
143. 144. 145. 146. 147. 148. 149. 150.	1754203577 1754203581 1754203582 1754203596 1754203616 1754203620 1754203626 1754203650 1754203698	RRD-PL RRD-PL RRD-PL RRD-PL RRD-PL RRD-PL RRD-PL RRD-PL KRM-PL
143. 144. 145. 146. 147. 148. 149. 150. 151.	1754203577 1754203581 1754203582 1754203596 1754203616 1754203620 1754203650 1754203698 1754203736	RRD-PL RRD-PL RRD-PL RRD-PL RRD-PL RRD-PL RRD-PL RRD-PL RRD-PL ADB-PL
143. 144. 145. 146. 147. 148. 149. 150. 151. 152.	1754203577 1754203581 1754203582 1754203596 1754203616 1754203620 1754203650 1754203650 1754203736 1754203736	RRD-PL RRD-PL RRD-PL RRD-PL RRD-PL RRD-PL RRD-PL RRD-PL RRD-PL KRM-PL MGL-PL
143. 144. 145. 146. 147. 148. 149. 150. 151. 152. 153.	1754203577 1754203581 1754203582 1754203596 1754203616 1754203620 1754203650 1754203698 1754203736 1754203879 1754203911	RRD-PL RRD-PL RRD-PL RRD-PL RRD-PL RRD-PL RRD-PL RRD-PL KRM-PL MDK-PL

157.	1754203965	WGL-PL
158.	1754203969	WGL-PL
159.	1754203980	MDK-PL
160.	1754204001	NZB-PL
161.	1754204014	MBN-PL
162.	1754204024	MBN-PL
163.	1754204035	WGL-PL
164.	1754204050	MDK-PL
165.	1754204056	MBN-PL
166.	1754204111	WGL-PL
167.	1754204146	NLG-PL
168.	1754204188	MBN-PL
169.	1754204201	ADB-PG
170.	1754204228	NZB-PL
171.	1754204280	MBN-PL
172.	1754204282	MDK-PL
173.	1754204321	NZB-PG
174.	1754204366	NZB-PL
175.	1754204368	NZB-PG
176.	1754204389	WGL-PL
177.	1754204396	ADB-PL
178.	1754204416	MBN-PL
179.	1754204458	MBN-PG
180.	1754204482	MDK-PL
181.	1754204504	WGL-PL
182.	1754204519	NZB-PL
183.	1754204521	WGL-PG
184.	1754204532	NZB-PG
185.	1754204552	KRM-PL
186.	1754204562	NLG-PL
187.	1754204602	NZB-PL
188.	1754204673	MBN-PG
189.	1754204679	ADB-PL
190.	1754204685	MDK-PG
191.	1754204689	KRM-PL
192.	1754204761	MBN-PL
193.	1754204771	RRD-PL
194.	1754204791	MBN-PL
195.	1754204802	WGL-PL
195. 196.	1754204802 1754204844	
		WGL-PL
196. 197.	1754204844 1754204865	WGL-PL WGL-PL MDK-PG
196.	1754204844 1754204865 1754204872	WGL-PL WGL-PL MDK-PG MDK-PL
196. 197. 198.	1754204844 1754204865 1754204872 1754204881	WGL-PL WGL-PL MDK-PG MDK-PL MBN-PL
196. 197. 198. 199.	1754204844 1754204865 1754204872	WGL-PL WGL-PL MDK-PG MDK-PL
196. 197. 198. 199. 200.	1754204844 1754204865 1754204872 1754204881 1754204885 1754204890	WGL-PL WGL-PL MDK-PG MDK-PL MBN-PL NZB-PL
196. 197. 198. 199. 200. 201.	1754204844 1754204865 1754204872 1754204881 1754204885 1754204890 1754204900	WGL-PL WGL-PL MDK-PC MDK-PL MBN-PL NZB-PL WGL-PL KRM-PL
196. 197. 198. 199. 200. 201. 202. 203.	1754204844 1754204865 1754204872 1754204881 1754204885 1754204890 1754204900 1754204908	WGL-PL WGL-PL MDK-PL MBN-PL NZB-PL WGL-PL KRM-PL
196. 197. 198. 199. 200. 201. 202. 203. 204.	1754204844 1754204865 1754204872 1754204881 1754204885 1754204890 1754204900 1754204908 1754204909	WGL-PL WGL-PL MDK-PC MDK-PL MBN-PL NZB-PL WGL-PL KRM-PL WGL-PL NZB-PL
196. 197. 198. 199. 200. 201. 202. 203. 204. 205.	1754204844 1754204865 1754204872 1754204881 1754204885 1754204890 1754204908 1754204909 1754204909	WGL-PL WGL-PL MDK-PC MDK-PL MBN-PL NZB-PL WGL-PL KRM-PL WGL-PL NZB-PL
196. 197. 198. 199. 200. 201. 202. 203. 204. 205. 206.	1754204844 1754204865 1754204872 1754204881 1754204885 1754204900 1754204908 1754204909 1754204928 1754204938	WGL-PL WGL-PL MDK-PC MDK-PL MBN-PL NZB-PL WGL-PL KRM-PL WGL-PL NZB-PL NZB-PL NZB-PL
196. 197. 198. 199. 200. 201. 202. 203. 204. 205. 206. 207.	1754204844 1754204865 1754204881 1754204885 1754204890 1754204908 1754204909 1754204909 1754204938 1754204938 1754204969	WGL-PL WGL-PL MDK-PG MDK-PL MBN-PL NZB-PL WGL-PL KRM-PL NZB-PL NZB-PL NZB-PL MBN-PG NLG-PL
196. 197. 198. 199. 200. 201. 202. 203. 204. 205. 206.	1754204844 1754204865 1754204872 1754204881 1754204885 1754204900 1754204908 1754204909 1754204928 1754204938	WGL-PL WGL-PL MDK-PC MDK-PL MBN-PL NZB-PL WGL-PL KRM-PL WGL-PL NZB-PL NZB-PL NZB-PL

210.	1754205098	RRD-PL
211.	1754205101	NLG-PL
212.	1754205106	MBN-PL
213.	1754205108	KRM-PL
214.	1754205123	MDK-PL
215.	1754205176	WGL-PL
216.	1754205186	ADB-PL
217.	1754205204	KRM-PL
218.	1754205207	MDK-PL

219.	1754205237	ADB-PL
220.	1754205261	MBN-PL
221.	1754205275	MDK-PG
222.	1754205333	KRM-PL
223.	1754205361	NLG-PL
224.	1754205401	KRM-PL
225.	1754205469	MBN-PL
226.	1754205536	MDK-PL
227.	1754205541	MBN-PL

228.	1754205552	MDK-PG
229.	1754205558	MDK-PL
230.	1754205747	MBN-PL
231.	1754205760	RRD-PL
232.	1754205802	NZB-PG
233.	1754205863	RRD-PL
234.	1754205873	RRD-PL
235.	1754205915	MDK-PL

## The selection of the following vacancies is dependent on clearance from District Collectors in terms of G.O.Ms.No. 24 (LTR) dated: 12/06/2018 on claim of Agency (Local Status) i.e., District / Local body / Government likely to be modified

Sno	Htno	Sel_area
1.	1754200130	KMM-AL
2.	1754200468	KMM-AG
3.	1754200472	KMM-AG
4.	1754200954	KMM-AL
5.	1754201068	KMM-AG
6.	1754201359	KMM-AL
7.	1754201464	KMM-AL
8.	1754201660	ADB-AL
9.	1754201690	ADB-AL

10.	1754201738	WGL-AL
11.	1754201773	KMM-AL
12.	1754201955	MBN-AL
13.	1754202444	ADB-AL
14.	1754202639	ADB-AG
15.	1754203023	KMM-AL
16.	1754203033	ADB-AL
17.	1754203052	ADB-AL
18.	1754203257	KMM-AL
19.	1754204123	ADB-AL

20.	1754204156	KMM-AG
21.	1754204284	KMM-AL
22.	1754204531	KMM-AL
23.	1754204898	WGL-AL
24.	1754204924	MBN-AL
25.	1754205053	WGL-AL

- PG → GOVERNMENT PLAIN
- AG → GOVERNMENT AGENCY
- PL → LOCAL BODY PLAIN
- AL → LOCAL BODY AGENCY

#### Note:-

- 1) The result of the HT.No. 1754202815 is kept withheld as Commission has initiated action against his inappropriate conduct towards the Commission and Officials.
- 2) The result of the HT.Nos. 1754202431, 1754202488 and 1754204340 are kept withheld due to pending W.P.No. 5276/2018 in the Hon'ble High Court.
- 3) (18) vacancies are kept vacant / withheld due to pending W.Ps. in Hon'ble High Court
- 4) (1) Vacancy kept withheld as the selection of this vacancy is dependent on clarification on claim of Agency and consequent changes wherever required.
- 5) The selection of (22) PH (VH/HH/OH) vacancies will be declared later.
- 6) (34) Vacancies left unfilled due to non-availability of eligible candidates.
- 7) (3) Vacancies withheld due to pending clarification on qualification.
- 8) Entire Provisional list of selected candidates is subject to the outcome of WP.Nos.1345/2018, 1495/2018, 1741/2018, 1315/2018, 4277/2018, 4283/2018, 5308/2018, 5276/2018, 29791/2018, 9164/2019 and 17222/2019 filed in Hon'ble High Court.
- 9) The entire selection may undergo revision after applying interchangeability among (3) PH categories as there are chances for conversion of PH vacancies into OC vacancies if no eligible PH candidates are available even after applying interchangeability.

**NOTE:** The newly selected candidate bearing HT No. 1754201432 is called to exercise his/her options regarding relinquishment. If he/she desires to relinquish his/her selection, he/she may contact TSPSC within 48 hours.

Place: Hyderabad. Sd/Dated: 13/05/2021 PRINCIPAL SECRETARY